



Government of India  
Ministry of Finance  
Department of Revenue  
Central Board of Indirect Taxes & Customs  
Directorate General of Human Resource Development,  
Bhai Vir Singh Sahitya Sadan, Bhai Vir Singh Marg,  
New Delhi-110001.

**F. No. 8/B/24/HRD(HRM-I)/SL/2019**

**Dated: 03.07.2020**

**OFFICE MEMORANDUM**

**Subject:** - Corrections in the integrated All India Seniority List (AISL) of Superintendents of Central Excise for the period 01.01.1998 to 31.12.2006-reg.

On the basis of information furnished by the Cadre Controlling Authorities up to 03.07.2020, rectification in the name, date of birth, deemed dated of appointment as Superintendent and changes in Seniority, in respect of three officers in Integrated All India Seniority List of Superintendents for the period 01.01.1998 to 31.12.2006 have been approved.

- 2.0 The details of rectifications/ corrections are given in the **Annexure - A**.
- 3.0 The details of letters from various Cadre Controlling Authorities vide which the relevant information was received have been mentioned in **Annexure-B**.
- 4.0 All representations received through proper channel in this regard up to 03.07.2020 stand disposed of.
- 5.0 The rectification/correction list is being placed on the [www.dghrdcbic.gov.in](http://www.dghrdcbic.gov.in) & [www.cbic.gov.in](http://www.cbic.gov.in).

1519-1522  
08/07/2020

**(Limatula Yaden)**  
Additional Director General  
(HRM-I)

**Copy to:**

1. The Cadre Controlling Authorities (Hyderabad Zone, Kolkata Zone & Vadodara Zone).
2. The Under Secretary Ad. II B, CBIC, North Block, New Delhi.
3. Webmaster, DG Systems, New Delhi for uploading on website of CBIC at [www.cbic.gov.in](http://www.cbic.gov.in)
4. The Assistant Director (HRM-I) New Delhi for uploading on website of DGHRD at [www.dghrdcbic.gov.in](http://www.dghrdcbic.gov.in).

## ANNEXURE-B

Sl. No.	File No.	Date	Zone
1	C. No. II/34/4/2014-Estt.Pf	08.05.2020 & 14.05.2020	HYDERABAD
2	C. No.-II(34)2-ET/CON/SL/Supdt./CGST & C.Ex./ Kol North/2017/ 12227	29.06.2020	KOLKATA
3	F. No. II/34-01/CCO/2019	26.05.2020 & 18.06.2020	VADODARA



Corrigendum to Final All India Seniority List of Superintendents of Central Excise for the period from 01.01.1998 to 31.12.2006

Annexure - A

Sl. No.	AISL No.	Sl. No.	Name of the Officers Shri/ Smt.	Whether GEN/ SC/ ST/ OBC	Date of Birth			Date of Regular Appointment as Superintendent			Deemed date, if any of appt. as Supdt.	Date of Regular Appointment as Inspector			Cadre Controlling Zone	Remarks
					dd	mm	yyyy	dd	mm	yyyy		dd.mm.yy	dd	mm		
1	1738		Ummed Singh Chauhan	GEN	21	9	1961	23	9	2002	-	14	5	1985	VADODARA	Name of the officer is corrected to Ummed Singh Chauhan instead of Chauhan Umedsingh Arjunsingh, as per CCA letter dated 26.05.2020 & 18.06.2020.
2	4419B		Subodh Mondal	GEN	2	1	1956	1	3	2003		29	9	1986	KOLKATA	Name of the officer is corrected to Subodh Mondal instead of Subodh Kr. Mondal and change in the date of birth from 02.11.1960 to 02.01.1956 as per CCA letter dated 29.06.2020.
3	4518A		K. Sreenivasa Reddy	GEN	28	2	1968	27	7	2006	22.05.2003	20	4	1992	HYDERABAD	Name of the officer is corrected to K. Sreenivasa Reddy instead of K. Srinivas Reddy. Promoted as Superintendent w.e.f 22.05.2003 (deemed date) vide office E.O (G.O) No. 28/2020 dated 08.05.2020. Deemed date of appointment as Superintendent is added 22.05.2003. Seniority re-assigned from 5116 to 4518A as per CCA letters dated 08.05.2020 & 14.05.2020.

61

